
ORANGE BEACH VARSITY GIRLS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE / 2023-2024

DATE DAY OPPONENT VARSITY

Nov 3 Friday @ Gulf Shores Tip-Off Tourney (Cold Springs) 4:00 pm

Nov 4 Saturday @ Gulf Shores Tip-Off Tourney (Cullman) 11:30 am

Nov 9 Thursday @McGill Toolen Tip-Off Tourney TBA

Nov 10 Friday @McGill Toolen Tip-Off Tourney TBA

Nov 11 Saturday @McGill Toolen Tip-Off Tourney TBA

Nov 16 Thursday @ Alma Bryant 6:00 pm

Nov 17 Friday @ Fairhope 6:00 pm

Nov 18 Saturday @Mountain Brook Thanksgiving Tourney TBA

Nov 20 Monday @Mountain Brook Thanksgiving Tourney TBA

Nov 21 Tuesday @Mountain Brook Thanksgiving Tourney TBA

Nov 28 Tuesday Baldwin County 4:30 pm

Dec 1 Friday @Murphy 6:30 pm

Dec 5 Tuesday Davidson 5:30 pm

Dec 12 Tuesday TRMiller 4:00 pm

Dec 20 Wednesday Mako Christmas Classic TBA

Dec 21 Thursday Mako Christmas Classic TBA

Dec 22 Friday Mako Christmas Classic TBA

Dec 28 Thursday Thompson Christmas Tourney TBA

Dec 29 Friday Thompson Christmas Tourney TBA

Dec 30 Saturday Thompson Christmas Tourney TBA

Jan 2 Tuesday @ Foley 6:00 pm

Jan 5 Friday @ St. Michaels 6:00 pm

Jan 9 Tuesday UMSWright 6:00 pm

Jan 12 Friday Bayside Academy 6:00 pm

Jan 16 Tuesday @ Baldwin County 6:00 pm

Jan 19 Friday St. Michaels 6:00 pm

Jan 23 Tuesday @ UMSWright 6:30 pm

Jan 26 Friday @ Bayside Academy 6:00 pm

Jan 29 Monday Foley 6:00 pm

Feb 1 Thursday @ Faith Academy 6:00 pm

Feb 4 - Feb 11 Area Tournament TBA

Feb 13 - Feb 14 Sub-State TBA

Feb 16 - Feb 23 Regional Tournament@Montgomery TBA

Feb 27 -Mar 4 AHSAA State Tournament@ Birmingham TBA

Head Coach: Mike Chase / Assistant Coaches: Kiara Chase / David McClain / Laura Der Hopkins / Nichole Harting
Superintendent: RandyWilkes / Principal: Chris Shaw / Athletic Director: RobMorales


